2022 Sep - 8 PH 12: 16

····

To:

From: Carol Panchana



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220003099583)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| To:     |                   |  |              |
|---------|-------------------|--|--------------|
|         | Division of Co    | porations  |              |
|         |                   | : (850)617-6381                                  |              |
| From:   |                   |  | -            |
|         | Account Name      | ; RASI   | التي<br>19-1 |
|         | Account Number    | : 120220000023                                   | :0           |
|         | Phone             | : (800)221-2972                                  | - ]          |
|         | Fax Number        | : (917)243-5843                                  |              |
|         |                   |  | ά.           |
| •*Enter | the email address | s for this business entity to be used for future |              |
| ann     | nual report maili | ngs. Enter only one email address please.**      |              |
|         |                   |  |              |
| Ema     | ail Address:      |  | $\bigcirc$   |
|         |                   |  | (بر)         |

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

**Passive Workforce Inc** 

| Certificate of Status | 0       |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy        | 0       |
| Page Count            | 01      |
| Estimated Charge      | \$70.00 |

|   | 2022-09-09 05:17:49 +14  | Lexitas  | From: Carol Pan |
|---|--|--|-----------------|
| n Envelope ID: 1CAB0101-E964  | 4-4FA3-862D-3D78EE3A0478   |  |                 |
| °1  | ARTICLES OF INC  | ORPORATION                                     |                 |
|   | : in compliance with Chapter 667 at  | aror enapter 021, P.S. (Plong                  |                 |
| ARTICLE I NAME<br>The name of the corporation   | on shall be: Passive Workforce Inc   |  |                 |
|   | PALOFFICE  |  | <u>,</u>        |
|   | Principal street address   | Mailing address, if differen                   | tis:            |
| 1960 NE 47th Street   | <u> </u>   | 1960 NE 47th Street                            |                 |
| Fort Landerdale, FL 33  | 3308   | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308                      |                 |
|   |  |  |                 |
| ARTICLE IU PURPOS<br>The purpose for which the  | <u>SE</u><br>e corporation is organized is: <u>Consult</u>   | ing services for healthcare business operators |                 |
|   |  |  |                 |
| <u></u>   |  |  |                 |
|   |  |  |                 |
|   |  |  |                 |
|   |  |  |                 |
|   |  |  | <u></u>         |
|   |  |  | r•. 0<br>-1%/   |
|   |  |  | ( ) P           |
|   |  |  | ····            |
|   |  |  | т ј             |
| ARTICLE IVSHARE   | <u></u>  |  | • J<br>:        |
| <u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>SHARE</u><br>The number of shares of st  | 25 100<br>tock is:   |  | :<br>:          |
| The number of shares of s   | tock is:   |  | 0 MH            |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u>  | tock is:   |  |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u>  | tock is:<br>LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS<br>Karl Pierre, Director  | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u>  | tock is:   |  |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:   | tock is:<br>LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS<br>Karl Pierre, Director  | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:   | tock is:   | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:   | tock is:   | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIA</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address   | A CONTRACTOR STREET STR | Name and Title:<br>Address:                    |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:                               | tock is:<br>I. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS<br>Karl Pierre, Director<br>1420 NE 26th Ave<br>Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304   | Name and Title:<br>Address:<br>                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIA</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address   | A CONTRACTOR STREET STR | Name and Title:<br>Address:<br>                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:                               | tock is:<br>I. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS<br>Karl Pierre, Director<br>1420 NE 26th Ave<br>Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304   | Name and Title:<br>Address:<br>                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:                               | tock is:<br>I. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS<br>Karl Pierre, Director<br>1420 NE 26th Ave<br>Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304   | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:                               | tock is:   | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:<br>Address                    | tock is:   | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title: | tock is:   | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:<br>Address                    | tock is:   | Name and Title:                                |                 |
| The number of shares of st<br><u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u><br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title:<br>Address<br>Name and Title: | tock is:   | Name and Title:                                |                 |

To:

|                          | Page: 4 of                             | 4 2022-09-09 05:17:49 -  | -14                    | Lexitas                          | From: Carol F     |
|--------------------------|--|--|------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|
| cuSign Envelo            | pe ID: 1CAB0101                        | -E964-4FA3-B62D-3D7BEE3A0478   |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          | Name and T                             | ille:  | Name and Title         | <u> </u>                         |                   |
|                          | Address                                |  | Address:               |                                  |                   |
|                          |  |  |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          |  |  |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          |  |  |                        |                                  |                   |
| 1.07                     | TCLEVI RE                              | <u>GISTERED AGENT</u>  |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          |  | da street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta                                    | ble)oftheregistered ag | entis:                           |                   |
| Nair                     | ne: _                                  | Karl Pierre  |                        |                                  |                   |
| Add                      | ress:                                  | 1420 NE 26th Ave   |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          |  | Fort Landerdale, FL 33304  |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          | _                                      |  |                        |                                  | 2 i 3             |
| <u>ARTICLE VII INCOR</u> |  | CORPORATOR   |                        |                                  |                   |
| The                      | name and addr                          | ess of the Incorporator is:  |                        |                                  | - 5<br>7<br>00    |
| N                        | ame:                                   | Kail Pierre  |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          | Address:                               | 1420 NE 26th Ave   |                        |                                  |                   |
|                          |  | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304  |                        |                                  | 4:03              |
|                          |  |  |                        |                                  |                   |
| ART                      | ICLEVIII E                             | FFECTIVE DATE:   |                        |                                  |                   |
| Effec                    | ctive date, if oth<br>n effective date | er than the date of filing:<br>is listed, the date must be specific and it | (O                     | PEIONAL)<br>five days prior or 9 | û deve after the  |
| filing                   |  | is instea, the date must be specific and                                   | Cannot be more than    | n <del>ve</del> days prior or 9  | o uaya aner me    |
| Neda                     | . Heba dara in                         | erted in this block does not meet the appli                                | and contained filles - |                                  | • Museker Prester |

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

| Lad Pie van                         | 9/8/2022 |
|-------------------------------------|----------|
| Required Supparing Registered Agent | Date     |

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

| ~ | DocuSigned by: |  |
|---|----------------|--|
|   |                |  |

0 (0 (2 0 2 2